## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Name	Execution Date					
Laurie H. Glimcher 04/27/2009								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	President and Fellows of Harvard College							
Street Address:	17 Quincy Street							
City:	Cambridge							
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS							
Postal Code:	02138							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Number						
Application Number:	11	920868	868					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fox Number: (617) 405 0569								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00   Phone: 6174953058								
Phone: 6174953058								
Email: denlyn_atherton@harvard.edu								
Correspondent Name: Anne I. Craig Address Line 1: 1350 Massachusetts Ave. # 727								
Address Line 2: Office of Technology Development								
Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	1643 11/920,868						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Anne I. Craig						
Total Attachments: 2 source=1643 Glimcher US App 11_920,868 HUI-040CP4US Glimcher Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=1643 Glimcher US App 11_920,868 HUI-040CP4US Glimcher Executed Assignment#page2.tif								

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

I, Laurie H. GLIMCHER, of West Newton, Massachusetts, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

President and Fellows of Harvard College

a Corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at 1350 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### President and Fellows of Harvard College

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### MODULATION OF T CELL RECRUITMENT

described in Application No. 11/920,868 filed on November 20, 2007

This application claims the benefit of provisional Application No. 60/686,222, filed on May 31, 2005

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

- 1 -

841627-1

## PATENT REEL: 022903 FRAME: 0466

HUI-040CP4US

Laurie H. Glimcher

Date:

United States of Amer	ica	) – P			
Commonwealth of	Massachu	isetts ) ss.:			
County of	Suffer		•		
On this $27^{\frac{1}{2}}$	day of	April	,	2009	before me, the
the undersigned notary	public, perso		Laurie H. Glimcher		
(name of document sig	gner), proved	to me through satis	factory ev	idence of i	dentification,
which was Pers	EONALLY K		, to be the person whose name		
is signed on the preced	ling or attache	ed document in my	presence.		· ·

\_(official signature and seal of notary)

- 2 -

My commission expires

02-11-2016



841627-1

# RECORDED: 07/01/2009

## PATENT REEL: 022903 FRAME: 0467